
41st Dunedin Marathon  2019 Dunedin Marathon
Marathon

Sunday 1st September 2019

First Name Last Name

Race 

No Time Club

Overall 

Pos Men Women

Senior 

Men

Senior 

Women M35-49 W35-49 M50+ W50+ City Age

Jonah Smith 216 2:33:59 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 1 1 1 Dunedin 24

Matthew Moloney 111 2:34:58 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 2 2 2 Wellington 23

Jared Millar 192 2:48:26 3 3 3 Timaru 26

Clinton Manderson 85 2:48:59 4 4 4 Nelson 26

Simon Leaning 161 2:49:06 5 5 1 Dunedin 46

Sam Macaulay 64 2:54:07 6 6 5 Dunedin 25

Mel Aitken 69 2:55:33 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 7 1 1 Wellington 42

Chris Mills 113 2:55:39 8 7 6 Dunedin 20

Zac O'Neil 62 2:56:37 9 8 7 Queenstown 23

Leon Arcus 81 2:57:41 10 9 8 Dunedin 21

Jeremy Trevathan 157 2:58:43 11 10 2 Christchurch 38

Marwane El kamraoui 221 3:00:21 12 11 3 Hamilton 37

Karl Beeby 143 3:04:23 13 12 9 Timaru 32

Bruce Hughes 75 3:04:50 14 13 10 Dunedin 30

Tracy Abbott 163 3:05:02 15 2 2 Christchurch 39

Robert Chadwick 191 3:10:29 16 14 4 Dunedin 38

Jason Brooks 68 3:10:55 17 15 11 Dunedin 26

Max Bania 58 3:10:58 18 16 12 Auckland 34

Bryce McVicar 200 3:11:07 19 17 5 Gore 36

Callum Hill 188 3:13:15 20 18 13 Dunedin 20

Harley Paterson 12 3:14:52 Hill City-University Athletic and Harrier Club 21 19 14 Dunedin 22

Sharon Lequeux 208 3:15:04 Leith Harrier & Athletic Club 22 3 1 Dunedin 29

Oliver Linscott 80 3:17:11 23 20 15 Dunedin 22

Keith Wright 91 3:17:21 24 21 1 Christchurch 53

Geoff Gilfedder 57 3:18:00 25 22 6 Christchurch 48

Haoting Ma 4 3:20:53 26 23 16 Auckland 20

Jayden Anker 219 3:21:26 27 24 17 Christchurch 27

Drew Oliphant 98 3:21:31 28 25 18 Dunedin 33

Sandor Toth 214 3:22:00 29 26 19 Dunedin 27

Daniel Smart 171 3:25:16 30 27 20 Dunedin 23

Kirsten Milne 86 3:25:41 Hamilton City Hawks 31 4 3 Claudelands 46

Gregor Croudis 108 3:25:42 32 28 21 Dunedin 25

Gavin McAuley 179 3:26:04 33 29 7 Dunedin 39

Glenn Sutton 45 3:28:27 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 34 30 8 Dunedin 45

Amanda Waldrom 135 3:28:36 35 5 4 Dunedin 36

Philip Jarvis 222 3:29:02 36 31 2 Dunedin 51

Stu Munro 148 3:29:10 37 32 22 Christchurch 34

Brian Meredith 207 3:29:27 38 33 23 Dunedin 32

Blake Gibson 17 3:30:46 39 34 24 Dunedin 31

William Kent 114 3:31:01 40 35 25 Dunedin 21

Catherine Cole 132 3:31:19 41 6 2 Dunedin 32

page 1 of 11 Organised by Caversham Harrier and Athlietic Club Dunedin, New Zealand



41st Dunedin Marathon  2019 Dunedin Marathon
Marathon

Sunday 1st September 2019

First Name Last Name

Race 

No Time Club

Overall 

Pos Men Women

Senior 

Men

Senior 

Women M35-49 W35-49 M50+ W50+ City Age

Max Collier 27 3:31:40 42 36 26 Dunedin 19

Raymond Xia 213 3:34:59 43 37 9 Dunedin 42

Kieran Rich 70 3:35:10 44 38 27 Dunedin 31

Chris Moore 123 3:35:43 45 39 3 Christchurch 54

Sophie Smith 170 3:35:59 Leith Harrier & Athletic Club 46 7 3 Dunedin 21

Edoardo Dorigo 59 3:38:48 47 40 28 Dunedin 24

Brian Hennessy 47 3:40:28 48 41 29 Suva 30

Tyron Wall 197 3:43:20 49 42 10 Dunedin 41

Toni Smith 151 3:44:51 50 8 1 Timaru 57

Paul Fitzmaurice 177 3:45:24 51 43 4 Paraparaumu 50

Kaisa Kentala 134 3:45:43 52 9 4 Dunedin 34

Alesha Ahrens 11 3:45:46 53 10 5 Dunedin 19

Georgina Pakeho 168 3:48:46 Hill City-University Athletic and Harrier Club 54 11 5 Dunedin 46

Samuel Blackmore 21 3:48:49 55 44 30 Dunedin 21

Lucy Broughton 152 3:49:01 56 12 6 Dunedin 40

Ron McLay-Barnes 184 3:49:02 57 45 5 Dunedin 56

Doug Barton 89 3:49:04 58 46 31 Auckland 32

Steve Stewart 67 3:49:42 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 59 47 6 Dunedin 54

Barry Sharp 201 3:49:47 60 48 7 Auckland 59

Elizabeth Precious 218 3:49:55 61 13 6 Dunedin 32

Brad Crew 210 3:49:57 62 49 32 Kaiapoi 27

Pete Robinson 71 3:51:13 63 50 8 Dunedin 50

Sebastian Dalloway 99 3:51:35 64 51 33 Dunedin 24

Nick Rose 5 3:51:49 65 52 34 Wanaka 26

Beth Hilton 198 3:51:57 66 14 7 Dunedin 29

Doug McSweeney 126 3:55:44 67 53 11 Christchurch 42

Callum McLean 51 3:56:18 68 54 35 Dunedin 34

Robert Soper 211 3:57:16 69 55 36 Queenstown 25

Stephen Andrews 215 3:57:19 70 56 12 Dunedin 44

Wayne Stephenson 183 3:59:00 71 57 9 Dunedin 51

Bill Richardson 15 3:59:21 72 58 10 Invercarcargill 67

Kelly Cattell 96 3:59:28 73 15 8 Dunedin 27

Hayden Scorringe 125 3:59:39 74 59 37 Dunedin 34

Sarina Anderson 112 4:00:41 75 16 9 Dunedin 32

Martin Wade 46 4:02:04 Glen Eden Athletic and Harrier Club 76 60 38 Waitakere 32

Stephen Baker 146 4:02:43 77 61 11 Christchurch 56

Scott Weatherall 109 4:04:29 78 62 13 Dunedin 40

Jack Hunter 185 4:04:49 79 63 39 Dunedin 24

Nicola Mclellan 164 4:07:11 80 17 7 Dunedin 42

Bailey Peterson 44 4:07:18 81 18 10 Christchurch 18

Matthew Todd 39 4:07:28 82 64 14 Dunedin 46
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Patrik Niebur 178 4:07:29 83 65 40 Wellington 26

Paul Whyte 156 4:07:43 84 66 12 Christchurch 62

Jess Davidson 141 4:08:30 85 19 11 Dunedin 21

Tatiana Stevenson-Afonina 224 4:09:55 86 20 8 Hawaii 36

Dan Te Au 24 4:09:56 87 67 41 Dunedin 30

Pirakash Jayaratnam 95 4:11:05 88 68 42 Dunedin 19

Jack Donaldson 20 4:11:07 89 69 43 Dunedin 22

Duncan Finlayson 7 4:11:24 90 70 44 Dunedin 20

Ferdinand Hoessler 40 4:11:28 91 71 15 Dunedin 36

Mark Schomaker 205 4:12:35 92 72 45 Wellington 30

Hank Niemi 52 4:13:25 93 73 46 Dunedin 20

Andrew Leitch 169 4:13:45 94 74 16 Dunedin 41

Angela Al-Sammak 180 4:13:48 95 21 12 Dunedin 23

Michael Stewart 79 4:13:53 96 75 13 Lower Hutt 67

Donna Tumaru 121 4:14:39 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 97 22 2 Dunedin 52

Charles Leaper 119 4:15:05 98 76 47 Dunedin 22

Kahurangi Ross-Hoskins 124 4:15:13 99 77 48 Dunedin 20

Josiah Brough 105 4:15:38 100 78 49 Dunedin 24

Gerard McMullan 220 4:15:54 101 79 14 Dunedin 62

Sue Meltzer 154 4:17:46 Auckland YMCA Marathon Club 102 23 3 Auckland 65

Helen Keenan 35 4:18:39 103 24 9 Auckland 46

Hamish Liddy 63 4:18:51 104 80 50 Dunedin 32

Jacques Brown 97 4:19:34 105 81 17 Timaru 41

Paul Rowley 189 4:21:09 106 82 18 Dunedin 45

Laura Richmond 190 4:21:22 107 25 10 Christchurch 41

Kevin Price 87 4:22:45 108 83 15 Christchurch 60

Laura McRodden 194 4:23:28 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 109 26 13 Dunedin 34

Ingrid Frost 36 4:23:28 Auckland YMCA Marathon Club 110 27 4 Auckland 53

Frank Clayton 202 4:26:21 111 84 51 Dunedin 21

Rene Aarsen 88 4:26:51 112 85 16 Mosgiel 56

Darren de Groot 2 4:27:07 113 86 19 Christchurch 46

Rob Penny 223 4:28:44 114 87 52 Auckland 29

Chester Rosie 199 4:29:20 115 88 53 Dunedin 19

Shona Larsson 65 4:29:25 116 28 5 Taupo 53

Daniel McClymont 138 4:29:45 117 89 54 Dunedin 18

Ethan Tritt 73 4:29:48 118 90 55 Dunedin 19

Ben Nettleton 94 4:30:07 119 91 56 Dunedin 32

William Gray 92 4:31:48 120 92 57 Auckland 24

Maia Tipene 55 4:31:58 121 29 14 Dunedin 19

Josue Munro 53 4:32:08 122 93 58 Dunedin 20

Deborah Leach 212 4:32:14 123 30 6 Timaru 60
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Shaun O'Brien 78 4:33:11 124 94 17 Manukau 51

Imy Mahon 182 4:34:40 125 31 15 Dunedin 24

Liane Gardner 49 4:34:52 126 32 11 Dunedin 45

David Brice 82 4:36:18 127 95 18 Dunedin 62

Donna Heenan 41 4:36:34 128 33 12 London 48

Michael Brown 217 4:37:16 129 96 59 Dunedin 34

Polly McMullan 162 4:37:37 130 34 16 Dunedin 24

Jeanne van der Merwe 29 4:38:09 131 35 7 Auckland 56

Fletcher Crake 174 4:39:15 132 97 60 Dunedin 18

Kate Duder 173 4:41:07 133 36 17 Dunedin 25

Ethan Pankhurst 172 4:41:08 134 98 61 Dunedin 27

Georgina Wort 3 4:43:23 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 135 37 18 Chippenham 25

Andrew MacKinnon 187 4:43:23 136 99 62 Christchurch 29

Malcolm Lay 150 4:43:53 137 100 19 Oamaru 59

George Davidson 102 4:45:45 138 101 63 Dunedin 22

Dave McLean 142 4:47:37 Leith Harrier & Athletic Club 139 102 20 Dunedin 65

Lili Li 137 4:47:58 140 38 13 Shanghai 40

Jasmine MNijel 203 4:48:02 141 39 19 Wellington 29

Tanya McMurtrie 23 4:50:30 142 40 14 Nelson 46

Liz Ireland 204 4:50:30 143 41 8 Hamilton 57

Sandra Smith 145 4:50:31 144 42 9 Dunedin 55

Rosie Hoyt 193 4:51:56 145 43 10 Warrington 53

Mark Rocket 37 4:52:58 146 103 20 Christchurch 48

Tom Ueyama 136 4:53:26 147 104 21 Christchurch 58

Nick Scott 83 4:55:20 148 105 21 Christchurch 35

Geraldine Piper 122 4:57:09 149 44 11 Havelock 67

Izzy Lane 149 4:57:29 150 45 20 Wellington 24

Helen Baker 147 4:57:29 151 46 21 Wellington 24

Josh Alexander 93 4:57:59 152 106 64 Dunedin 18

Graeme Tindall 43 4:58:00 Athletics Masterton 153 107 22 Masterton 47

Meg Goodman 74 4:58:50 154 47 22 Dunedin 20

Zoe Knudsen 10 4:58:50 155 48 23 Dunedin 20

Sally Chartres 153 4:59:02 156 49 12 Dunedin 60

Brent Hananeia 120 4:59:09 157 108 22 Dunedin 61

John Ma 117 4:59:15 158 109 65 Dunedin 21

Judy Brock 131 5:00:06 159 50 13 Christchurch 55

Rachel Jones 101 5:04:29 160 51 24 Ashburton 33

Brendan Beary 140 5:04:52 161 110 66 Dunedin 24

Jayden Moerua 34 5:06:31 162 111 67 Dunedin 25

Ben Lang 110 5:08:55 163 112 68 Dunedin 27

Raewyn Nyhof 133 5:10:25 164 52 14 Dunedin 51
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Kelly Toth 103 5:10:28 165 53 25 Dunedin 26

Matiu Workman 118 5:17:55 166 113 69 Dunedin 30

Paul Knight 158 5:22:07 167 114 23 Blenheim 60

Chandra Budathoki 8 5:26:31 168 54 26 Dunedin 20

Jennifer Palmer 26 5:27:02 169 55 27 Dunedin 21

Lindsay Oakley 167 5:29:22 170 115 24 Oamaru 56

Clive Eastwood 181 5:32:38 171 116 25 Lower Hutt 58

Peter Joyce 107 5:39:00 172 117 26 Wanaka 52

Croydon Paton 139 5:39:04 Fiordland Athletic Club 173 118 23 Dunedin 49

Tim Burke 209 5:39:23 174 119 70 Dunedin 33

Matthew Worsnop 175 5:40:12 175 120 71 Dunedin 26

Rebecca Edgecombe 42 5:42:51 Athletics Masterton 176 56 15 Masterton 50

Jesse Drake 128 5:45:57 177 121 72 Dunedin 21

Angela Newman 225 5:48:24 178 57 28 Christchurch 31

Alex Lister 176 5:55:15 179 122 73 Dunedin 22

Val Farrow 30 6:11:56 180 58 15 Dunedin 46

Karthic Ss 195 6:12:16 181 123 74 Dunedin 27

Norman Chan 155 6:50:40 182 124 27 Christchurch 60

Anne Wright 130 6:51:36 183 59 16 Christchurch 62
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No Time Club
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Pos Men <35 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75+ City Age

Jonah Smith 216 2:33:59 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 1 1 1 Dunedin 24

Matthew Moloney 111 2:34:58 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 2 2 2 Wellington 23

Jared Millar 192 2:48:26 3 3 3 Timaru 26

Clinton Manderson 85 2:48:59 4 4 4 Nelson 26

Simon Leaning 161 2:49:06 5 5 1 Dunedin 46

Sam Macaulay 64 2:54:07 6 6 5 Dunedin 25

Chris Mills 113 2:55:39 8 7 6 Dunedin 20

Zac O'Neil 62 2:56:37 9 8 7 Queenstown 23

Leon Arcus 81 2:57:41 10 9 8 Dunedin 21

Jeremy Trevathan 157 2:58:43 11 10 1 Christchurch 38

Marwane El kamraoui 221 3:00:21 12 11 2 Hamilton 37

Karl Beeby 143 3:04:23 13 12 9 Timaru 32

Bruce Hughes 75 3:04:50 14 13 10 Dunedin 30

Robert Chadwick 191 3:10:29 16 14 3 Dunedin 38

Jason Brooks 68 3:10:55 17 15 11 Dunedin 26

Max Bania 58 3:10:58 18 16 12 Auckland 34

Bryce McVicar 200 3:11:07 19 17 4 Gore 36

Callum Hill 188 3:13:15 20 18 13 Dunedin 20

Harley Paterson 12 3:14:52 Hill City-University Athletic and Harrier Club 21 19 14 Dunedin 22

Oliver Linscott 80 3:17:11 23 20 15 Dunedin 22

Keith Wright 91 3:17:21 24 21 1 Christchurch 53

Geoff Gilfedder 57 3:18:00 25 22 2 Christchurch 48

Haoting Ma 4 3:20:53 26 23 16 Auckland 20

Jayden Anker 219 3:21:26 27 24 17 Christchurch 27

Drew Oliphant 98 3:21:31 28 25 18 Dunedin 33

Sandor Toth 214 3:22:00 29 26 19 Dunedin 27

Daniel Smart 171 3:25:16 30 27 20 Dunedin 23

Gregor Croudis 108 3:25:42 32 28 21 Dunedin 25

Gavin McAuley 179 3:26:04 33 29 5 Dunedin 39

Glenn Sutton 45 3:28:27 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 34 30 3 Dunedin 45

Philip Jarvis 222 3:29:02 36 31 2 Dunedin 51

Stu Munro 148 3:29:10 37 32 22 Christchurch 34

Brian Meredith 207 3:29:27 38 33 23 Dunedin 32

Blake Gibson 17 3:30:46 39 34 24 Dunedin 31

William Kent 114 3:31:01 40 35 25 Dunedin 21

Max Collier 27 3:31:40 42 36 26 Dunedin 19

Raymond Xia 213 3:34:59 43 37 1 Dunedin 42

Kieran Rich 70 3:35:10 44 38 27 Dunedin 31

Chris Moore 123 3:35:43 45 39 3 Christchurch 54
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Edoardo Dorigo 59 3:38:48 47 40 28 Dunedin 24

Brian Hennessy 47 3:40:28 48 41 29 Suva 30

Tyron Wall 197 3:43:20 49 42 2 Dunedin 41

Paul Fitzmaurice 177 3:45:24 51 43 4 Paraparaumu 50

Samuel Blackmore 21 3:48:49 55 44 30 Dunedin 21

Ron McLay-Barnes 184 3:49:02 57 45 1 Dunedin 56

Doug Barton 89 3:49:04 58 46 31 Auckland 32

Steve Stewart 67 3:49:42 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 59 47 5 Dunedin 54

Barry Sharp 201 3:49:47 60 48 2 Auckland 59

Brad Crew 210 3:49:57 62 49 32 Kaiapoi 27

Pete Robinson 71 3:51:13 63 50 6 Dunedin 50

Sebastian Dalloway 99 3:51:35 64 51 33 Dunedin 24

Nick Rose 5 3:51:49 65 52 34 Wanaka 26

Doug McSweeney 126 3:55:44 67 53 3 Christchurch 42

Callum McLean 51 3:56:18 68 54 35 Dunedin 34

Robert Soper 211 3:57:16 69 55 36 Queenstown 25

Stephen Andrews 215 3:57:19 70 56 4 Dunedin 44

Wayne Stephenson 183 3:59:00 71 57 7 Dunedin 51

Bill Richardson 15 3:59:21 72 58 1 Invercarcargill 67

Hayden Scorringe 125 3:59:39 74 59 37 Dunedin 34

Martin Wade 46 4:02:04 Glen Eden Athletic and Harrier Club 76 60 38 Waitakere 32

Stephen Baker 146 4:02:43 77 61 3 Christchurch 56

Scott Weatherall 109 4:04:29 78 62 5 Dunedin 40

Jack Hunter 185 4:04:49 79 63 39 Dunedin 24

Matthew Todd 39 4:07:28 82 64 4 Dunedin 46

Patrik Niebur 178 4:07:29 83 65 40 Wellington 26

Paul Whyte 156 4:07:43 84 66 1 Christchurch 62

Dan Te Au 24 4:09:56 87 67 41 Dunedin 30

Pirakash Jayaratnam 95 4:11:05 88 68 42 Dunedin 19

Jack Donaldson 20 4:11:07 89 69 43 Dunedin 22

Duncan Finlayson 7 4:11:24 90 70 44 Dunedin 20

Ferdinand Hoessler 40 4:11:28 91 71 6 Dunedin 36

Mark Schomaker 205 4:12:35 92 72 45 Wellington 30

Hank Niemi 52 4:13:25 93 73 46 Dunedin 20

Andrew Leitch 169 4:13:45 94 74 6 Dunedin 41

Michael Stewart 79 4:13:53 96 75 2 Lower Hutt 67

Charles Leaper 119 4:15:05 98 76 47 Dunedin 22

Kahurangi Ross-Hoskins 124 4:15:13 99 77 48 Dunedin 20

Josiah Brough 105 4:15:38 100 78 49 Dunedin 24
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Gerard McMullan 220 4:15:54 101 79 2 Dunedin 62

Hamish Liddy 63 4:18:51 104 80 50 Dunedin 32

Jacques Brown 97 4:19:34 105 81 7 Timaru 41

Paul Rowley 189 4:21:09 106 82 5 Dunedin 45

Kevin Price 87 4:22:45 108 83 3 Christchurch 60

Frank Clayton 202 4:26:21 111 84 51 Dunedin 21

Rene Aarsen 88 4:26:51 112 85 4 Mosgiel 56

Darren de Groot 2 4:27:07 113 86 6 Christchurch 46

Rob Penny 223 4:28:44 114 87 52 Auckland 29

Chester Rosie 199 4:29:20 115 88 53 Dunedin 19

Daniel McClymont 138 4:29:45 117 89 54 Dunedin 18

Ethan Tritt 73 4:29:48 118 90 55 Dunedin 19

Ben Nettleton 94 4:30:07 119 91 56 Dunedin 32

William Gray 92 4:31:48 120 92 57 Auckland 24

Josue Munro 53 4:32:08 122 93 58 Dunedin 20

Shaun O'Brien 78 4:33:11 124 94 8 Manukau 51

David Brice 82 4:36:18 127 95 4 Dunedin 62

Michael Brown 217 4:37:16 129 96 59 Dunedin 34

Fletcher Crake 174 4:39:15 132 97 60 Dunedin 18

Ethan Pankhurst 172 4:41:08 134 98 61 Dunedin 27

Andrew MacKinnon 187 4:43:23 136 99 62 Christchurch 29

Malcolm Lay 150 4:43:53 137 100 5 Oamaru 59

George Davidson 102 4:45:45 138 101 63 Dunedin 22

Dave McLean 142 4:47:37 Leith Harrier & Athletic Club 139 102 3 Dunedin 65

Mark Rocket 37 4:52:58 146 103 7 Christchurch 48

Tom Ueyama 136 4:53:26 147 104 6 Christchurch 58

Nick Scott 83 4:55:20 148 105 7 Christchurch 35

Josh Alexander 93 4:57:59 152 106 64 Dunedin 18

Graeme Tindall 43 4:58:00 Athletics Masterton 153 107 8 Masterton 47

Brent Hananeia 120 4:59:09 157 108 5 Dunedin 61

John Ma 117 4:59:15 158 109 65 Dunedin 21

Brendan Beary 140 5:04:52 161 110 66 Dunedin 24

Jayden Moerua 34 5:06:31 162 111 67 Dunedin 25

Ben Lang 110 5:08:55 163 112 68 Dunedin 27

Matiu Workman 118 5:17:55 166 113 69 Dunedin 30

Paul Knight 158 5:22:07 167 114 6 Blenheim 60

Lindsay Oakley 167 5:29:22 170 115 7 Oamaru 56

Clive Eastwood 181 5:32:38 171 116 8 Lower Hutt 58

Peter Joyce 107 5:39:00 172 117 9 Wanaka 52
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Croydon Paton 139 5:39:04 Fiordland Athletic Club 173 118 9 Dunedin 49

Tim Burke 209 5:39:23 174 119 70 Dunedin 33

Matthew Worsnop 175 5:40:12 175 120 71 Dunedin 26

Jesse Drake 128 5:45:57 177 121 72 Dunedin 21

Alex Lister 176 5:55:15 179 122 73 Dunedin 22

Karthic Ss 195 6:12:16 181 123 74 Dunedin 27

Norman Chan 155 6:50:40 182 124 7 Christchurch 60
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Pos Women <35 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75+ City Age

Mel Aitken 69 2:55:33 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 7 1 1 Wellington 42

Tracy Abbott 163 3:05:02 15 2 1 Christchurch 39

Sharon Lequeux 208 3:15:04 Leith Harrier & Athletic Club 22 3 1 Dunedin 29

Kirsten Milne 86 3:25:41 Hamilton City Hawks 31 4 1 Claudelands 46

Amanda Waldrom 135 3:28:36 35 5 2 Dunedin 36

Catherine Cole 132 3:31:19 41 6 2 Dunedin 32

Sophie Smith 170 3:35:59 Leith Harrier & Athletic Club 46 7 3 Dunedin 21

Toni Smith 151 3:44:51 50 8 1 Timaru 57

Kaisa Kentala 134 3:45:43 52 9 4 Dunedin 34

Alesha Ahrens 11 3:45:46 53 10 5 Dunedin 19

Georgina Pakeho 168 3:48:46 Hill City-University Athletic and Harrier Club 54 11 2 Dunedin 46

Lucy Broughton 152 3:49:01 56 12 2 Dunedin 40

Elizabeth Precious 218 3:49:55 61 13 6 Dunedin 32

Beth Hilton 198 3:51:57 66 14 7 Dunedin 29

Kelly Cattell 96 3:59:28 73 15 8 Dunedin 27

Sarina Anderson 112 4:00:41 75 16 9 Dunedin 32

Nicola Mclellan 164 4:07:11 80 17 3 Dunedin 42

Bailey Peterson 44 4:07:18 81 18 10 Christchurch 18

Jess Davidson 141 4:08:30 85 19 11 Dunedin 21

Tatiana Stevenson-Afonina 224 4:09:55 86 20 3 Hawaii 36

Angela Al-Sammak 180 4:13:48 95 21 12 Dunedin 23

Donna Tumaru 121 4:14:39 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 97 22 1 Dunedin 52

Sue Meltzer 154 4:17:46 Auckland YMCA Marathon Club 102 23 1 Auckland 65

Helen Keenan 35 4:18:39 103 24 3 Auckland 46

Laura Richmond 190 4:21:22 107 25 4 Christchurch 41

Laura McRodden 194 4:23:28 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 109 26 13 Dunedin 34

Ingrid Frost 36 4:23:28 Auckland YMCA Marathon Club 110 27 2 Auckland 53

Shona Larsson 65 4:29:25 116 28 3 Taupo 53

Maia Tipene 55 4:31:58 121 29 14 Dunedin 19

Deborah Leach 212 4:32:14 123 30 1 Timaru 60

Imy Mahon 182 4:34:40 125 31 15 Dunedin 24

Liane Gardner 49 4:34:52 126 32 4 Dunedin 45

Donna Heenan 41 4:36:34 128 33 5 London 48

Polly McMullan 162 4:37:37 130 34 16 Dunedin 24

Jeanne van der Merwe 29 4:38:09 131 35 2 Auckland 56

Kate Duder 173 4:41:07 133 36 17 Dunedin 25

Georgina Wort 3 4:43:23 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 135 37 18 Chippenham 25

Lili Li 137 4:47:58 140 38 5 Shanghai 40

Jasmine MNijel 203 4:48:02 141 39 19 Wellington 29

Tanya McMurtrie 23 4:50:30 142 40 6 Nelson 46

Liz Ireland 204 4:50:30 143 41 3 Hamilton 57

Sandra Smith 145 4:50:31 144 42 4 Dunedin 55
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Pos Women <35 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75+ City Age

Rosie Hoyt 193 4:51:56 145 43 4 Warrington 53

Geraldine Piper 122 4:57:09 149 44 2 Havelock 67

Izzy Lane 149 4:57:29 150 45 20 Wellington 24

Helen Baker 147 4:57:29 151 46 21 Wellington 24

Meg Goodman 74 4:58:50 154 47 22 Dunedin 20

Zoe Knudsen 10 4:58:50 155 48 23 Dunedin 20

Sally Chartres 153 4:59:02 156 49 2 Dunedin 60

Judy Brock 131 5:00:06 159 50 5 Christchurch 55

Rachel Jones 101 5:04:29 160 51 24 Ashburton 33

Raewyn Nyhof 133 5:10:25 164 52 5 Dunedin 51

Kelly Toth 103 5:10:28 165 53 25 Dunedin 26

Chandra Budathoki 8 5:26:31 168 54 26 Dunedin 20

Jennifer Palmer 26 5:27:02 169 55 27 Dunedin 21

Rebecca Edgecombe 42 5:42:51 Athletics Masterton 176 56 6 Masterton 50

Angela Newman 225 5:48:24 178 57 28 Christchurch 31

Val Farrow 30 6:11:56 180 58 7 Dunedin 46

Anne Wright 130 6:51:36 183 59 3 Christchurch 62
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